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LisT oF APPLICATIONS AND ADVANCES—continued.

Amount
applied

Local Authority.
for.

Provi-
sionally
granted

oy
refused.

Result

Advances.

of Poll or
Petition.

New
Loans.

Loans of
Previous
Years.

Purpose of Lioan.

Remarks.

14,021
230

Brought forward
Hutt

" . . 500
” .. . 500

Kiwitea .o 3,000
” .| 1,524

37
, . 400
) 150

Ma.n/é,wa.tu 6 , 600

" .. 700

”

Pahiatua } 1,400
) S 200
. .. 175

.. 458
” .. 400

956
, .. 1,200
, . 924
, . 552

Rangitikei

Carried forward | 42,523

e @

e 2 e

Ea

P.G.

=

Ik

COUNTY

Carried

Carried

"

No poll
required
Ditto..

Carried

No poll
required

Carried

Carried
Carried
No poll
required

Ditto. .

Carried

No poll
required
Ditto. .

£
4,661
230

500

1,800
1,400

37
400

"500

1,400
200
175
458

1,200
245
552
141
152
394
189

22
275

15,933

116"

£
4,350

750
660
230
200

323
200

650
1,500
2,000

1,135
625

978

13,601

COUNCILS—continued.

Construction of portion of Hutt-
Waikanae Road.

Construction of portion (53 miles)
of Gollans Road.

Construction of portion of the Hutt—
Waikanae Road. :

Works in Onga Riding.

Construction of Pakihikura, Manga-
papa, and Mangatieka Roads.

Construction of bridge over Kiwitea
River

Construction of Vinegar Hill Road
bridge (additional loan)

One-gixth share of extra cost of re-
pairing Onepuhi Bridge

Construction of Vinegar Hill Road
bridge.

Construction of Kiwitea Cross Road
and two other roads.

Construction of MeBeth’s Road, &c.

Construction of Terrace Road.

Construction of Oroua River bridge.

Construction of Perry’s Road.

Formation of roads, &c., within the
county.

Counsty Council’s share of cost of re-
building bridge over Rangitikei
River

Metal Rowe’s line and portion of
Hammond’s line.

Construction of portion of Tutae-
kara Road, west of railway-line.
Construction of portion of Tutae-
kara Road, east of railway-line.
Construction of portion of Hill Street

and Reservoir Street, Makuri.

Construction of portion of Ridge Rd.

To metal roads in Masterton—
Mangahao Special Settlement

Constraction of Kaitawa Ridge
Road and other roads.

Construction of roads leading to
Matarua Creamery.

Construction of bridge over Whe-
nuakura River.

Formation of bridle-track in Omona
District.

Construction of roads in Tamaki
Riding.

Construction of roads in Coal Creek
Riding.

Construction of roads, bridges, and
drains in Pohangina Township.
Construction of roads in Awahou

Riding.

Construction of Kiwitea—Kimbolton
Road bridge (share of cost)

Construction of Onepuhi Bridge
(share of cost)

Construction of roads in Mangapiko-

piko Riding.

Construction of Upper Cross Road.

Construction of portion of Main
Cross Road in Mangapikopiko and
Coal Creek Ridings.

Construction of roads in Pohangina
and Mangaone Ridings

Ditto.

Construction of portion of Gorge Rd.

Construction of roads in Mangaone
and Pohangina Ridings

Construction of roads in Awahou
Riding.

Construction of portion of Coleman’s
Road

Construction of Vinegar Hill Road
bridge

Uncompleted.

Under section 22 of
the Act.

Under Public Works
Act.

Uncompleted.

Under section 113 of
“Public Works Act,
1894.”

Uncompleted.

Under Public Works
Act.
Ditto.

Not in compliance
with terms of the
Act.

Uncompleted.

”

Under section 22 of
the Act.
Ditto.
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