LIST OF APPLICATIONS AND ADVANCES—continued.

Local Authority.	Amount applied for.	Provisionally granted or refused.	Result of Poll or Petition.	Advances.		Dur ex	
				New Loans.	Loans of Previous Years.	Purpose of Loan.	Remarks.
		ı	Co	OUNTY	COUNCI	LS—continued.	
Brought forward	\pounds $14,021$			£ 4,661	£ 4,350		
Hutt	230	G.	Carried	230	,.	Construction of portion of Hutt- Waikanae Road.	
<i>"</i> ••• ••	500	G.	,,	500		Construction of portion (53 miles)	
,	500	P.G.				of Gollans Road. Construction of portion of the Hutt-	Uncompleted.
Kiwitea	3,000	G.	Carried	1,800		Waikanae Road. Works in Onga Riding.	
,	1,524	G.	"	1,400		Construction of Pakihikura, Mangapapa, and Mangatieka Roads.	
,,	37	G.	No poll	37		Construction of bridge over Kiwitea	Under section 22
,,	400	G.	required Ditto	400		River Construction of Vinegar Hill Road	the Act. Under Public Wor
,,	150					bridge (additional loan) One-sixth share of extra cost of re-	Act. Uncompleted.
,,					750	pairing Onepuhi Bridge Construction of Vinegar Hill Road	_
					660	bridge. Construction of Kiwitea Cross Road	
,,	••			••		and two other roads.	
<i>" "</i>	••				230 200	Construction of McBeth's Road, &c. Construction of Terrace Road.	
,,	••		· · ·		323 200	Construction of Oroua River bridge. Construction of Perry's Road.	
Manawatu	6,000	G.	Carried	500	•••	Formation of roads, &c., within the county.	
	700	G.	No poll required			County Council's share of cost of re- building bridge over Rangitikei River	Under section 113 "Public Works A 1894."
,,	••				650	Metal Rowe's line and portion of	1034.
Pabiatua	1,400	G.	Carried	1,400		Hammond's line. Construction of portion of Tutae-	
,,	200	G.	,,	200		kara Road, west of railway-line. Construction of portion of Tutae-	
,	175	G.	. ,,	175		kara Road, east of railway-line. Construction of portion of Hill Street	
	458	G.		458		and Reservoir Street, Makuri. Construction of portion of Ridge Rd.	
<i>"</i> •••	400	P.G.				To metal roads in Masterton-	Uncompleted.
,,					1,500	Mangahao Special Settlement Construction of Kaitawa Ridge	
,,					2,000	Road and other roads. Construction of roads leading to	
Patea			l		1,135	Matarua Creamery. Construction of bridge over Whe-	
44 - 24 - 44 - 44 - 44 - 44 - 44 - 44 -					625	nuakura River. Formation of bridle-track in Omona	
ohangina	956	G.	Carried	956		District. Construction of roads in Tamaki	
			Carried		•••	Riding.	
,,	1,200	G.	. "	1,200	••	Construction of roads in Coal Creek Riding.	
<i>"</i>	924	G.	. "	245		Construction of roads, bridges, and drains in Pohangina Township.	
• *	552	G.	Carried	552		Construction of roads in Awahou Riding.	
••	141	G.	No poll required	141		Construction of Kiwitea-Kimbolton	Under Public Wor
*	152	G.	Ditto	152		Road bridge (share of cost) Construction of Onepuhi Bridge	Act. Ditto.
. "	324	G.	Carried	324		(share of cost) Construction of roads in Mangapiko-	
	871	G.	. "	189		piko Riding. Construction of Upper Cross Road.	
,,	116	, G.	"	116		Construction of portion of Main Cross Road in Mangapikopiko and	
	1,143	R.				Coal Creek Ridings.	
<i>"</i>				•	•••	Construction of roads in Pohangina and Mangaone Ridings	Not in complian with terms of t
" ··	3,971 $1,000$	P.G. P.G.		••		Ditto. Construction of portion of Gorge Rd.	Act. Uncompleted.
"	1,181	P.G.	••	••		Construction of roads in Mangaone and Pohangina Ridings	"
,	• •	••			978	Construction of roads in Awahou	
Rangitikei	22	G.	No poll	22		Riding. Construction of portion of Coleman's	Under section 22
••	275	G.	required Ditto	275	• •	Road Construction of Vinegar Hill Road bridge	the Act. Ditto.
	42,523		1	15,933			